District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-104 Revised June 10, 2003

1301 W. Grand A District III	Avenue,	Artesia,	NM 882	10	O:	1.00	maam vati	an Divisi	o n			Subn	nit to App	ropriate District Offic	
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410								tion Division t. Francis Dr.							
TANDILLI E								t. Francis Dr. NM 87505							
	I.	R	EQU	EST FO	R ALL	OV	VABLE	AND AU	JTHO.	RIZA	TION				
¹ Operator n	ame ar	d Add	ress	Amerada	Hess C	orpoi	ration			² 06	RID Nun	ıber	00049	5	
		P. O. Box	x 840	JES W	PEL OGRID Nu REL OFFICE. IF YOU DO NOT					ode/ Effec	tive Date				
⁴ API Numbe		_	5 Dec	Name	, TOXAS	X,	O'IGAA	TE TAS		D	ownhole	Comm	ningle / 1/3	30/2005	
30 - 025-36			Poo	Name	Skaggs I	Drink	ard 7	TIS BEL	BEEN	~			ool Code 57000	•	
⁷ Property C 25890	8 Pro	perty Nam	ie E		<u>- 5</u>	OFFICE IF			En	9 W	ell Numb	er			
II. 10 Surface Location			ion		Fred Lui	ner.	Jr. B			'OL	OO .	HE	8		
Ul or lot no.	Ul or lot no. Section Towns		wnship	p Range Lot.Idn Fee			t from the	ıth Line	Feet	rom the lack take the second			County		
0	17			38E			390	South	<u> </u>		980	Ě	ast	Lea	
UL or lot no.			ocatio	n Range	Lot Idn	East	t from the	he North/South line			Feet from the East/West line Cou				
UL or lot no. Section T		'II 10'	wasnip	Kange	Lot Ian	ree	i irom the	North/So	utn iine	Feet from the		Last	west line	County	
12 Lse Code	e Code 13 Producing Metho		1ethod				C-129 Permit Number			C-129 Effective Da			¹⁷ C-1	29 Expiration Date	
Р			12/6/2	te 2004							<u> </u>				
III. Oil a		as Tra													
¹⁸ Transpor OGRID	ter			nsporter N Id Addres			²⁰ P	POD 21 O/6				²² P	² POD ULSTR Location and Description		
015694 Navajo Refi					•		1009	99		0					
1,30,51			Box 159				1000			Unit I, Sec. 18, T20S, R38E. Fred Turner Jr. B Facility					
	(B) (B)		-	88211				A.C. Mark							
024650			tream Svo na, Ste. 5		īR	008886			(aconstruct	Dynegy Meter No. 1115					
	h. \			as 77002					erana v						
													i.	A*	
e de grace de					14/4	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e					1	A State			
ACCEPTANTAL STATE OF THE SECOND	ADSAUTE:					•	* Figure 1		Sicil Charles	de direction				WEIVE .	
				1 . Z.	Hobbs										
de La				<u>.</u>				ter in	T. SELV						
IV. Produced Water 23 POD 24 POD ULSTR Location and Descri								tion							
0021850								ed water to	WMU S	MD N	No. 1		·	•	
V. Well	Comp				1	29		40							
²⁵ Spud Da 8/27/200			Ready 1/30/2			²⁷ TI 765		²⁸ PB 69		1	Perforat 6855'-6			³⁰ DHC, MC HOB-0102 // Q	
³¹ He	ole Size	1		32 Casing & Tubing Siz			Depth S	et		34 Sacks Cement					
*		_	8 5/8"				1513'		750 sx Class C						
	11"		+		6 3/6					750 SX Class C					
7	7/8"			5 1/2"						2000) sx Class C / 500 sx Class H				
			+												
			-												
VI. Well	Test				,										
35 Date New Oil 36 Gas Deliv						Date 38 Test Leng			h	39 Tb	g. Pres	sure	40 Csg. Pressure		
1/30/200					<u>f</u>	1/200							84		
			42 Oil 43 Wat							1	¹⁵ AOF	·	46 Test Method		
10/64ths 53/143 81/220 47 I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division h								72/114 Pumping OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
been complied	with ar	id that i	he infor	mation giv	en above	ivisio is tru	n have e and			OIL	CONSERV	'ATIOI	N DIVISIO	N	
complete to the Signature:	best o	f my kr	owledge	and belie	f.		I.	Approved b	0	RIG	lheni	C1 1			
Signature.	\mathcal{M}	K	7.)	<u> </u>	le			Approved b	y: —	D/	UVAL,	SIGN	VED BY		
Printed name: Carol J. Moore							1	Approved by: URIGINAL SIGNED B; PAUL F. KAUTZ Approval Date: PETROLEUM ENGINEEP							
Title: Senior Advisor, Regulatory							Approval Date:								
E-mail Address		- AUVIS	o, re	juia iUI y									· · ·		
		e@he	ss.com									רי	0 = 1	חחה	
Date: Phone: (432)758-6738								APR 2 7 2005							

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

2/17/2005

(432)758-6738

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-104 Revised June 10, 2003

Submit to Appropriate District Office

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III Oil Conservation Division 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 5 Copies 1220 South St. Francis Dr. District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 ☐ AMENDED REPORT Amerada Hess Corporation.
P. O. Box 840
Seminole, Texas 79360

PAGE NATED BELOW. IF YOU DO THE 8

From the East/West line/p

East REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT 1 Operator name and Address 3 Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date Downhole Commingle / 1/30/2005 ⁴ API Number Pool Name 47530 30 - 025-36815 Property Code 25890 **Property Name** II. 10 Surface Location Ul or lot no. Section Township County 20S Lea 11 Bottom Hole Location UL or lot no. | Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 12 Lse Code Producing Method Gas Connection 15 C-129 Permit Number ¹⁶ C-129 Effective Date 17 C-129 Expiration Date Code Date 12/6/2004 Р III. Oil and Gas Transporters 19 Transporter Name ²⁰ POD 21 O/G 22 POD ULSTR Location 18 Transporter OGRID and Address and Description Navajo Refining Co. 100999 O 015694 Unit I, Sec. 18, T20S, R38E. P.O. Box 159 Fred Turner Jr. B Facility Artesia, NM 88211 Dynegy Midstream Svc. LTD PTR 024650 008886 Dynegy Meter No. 1115 G 1000 Louisiana, Ste. 5800 Houston, Texas 77002-5050 Hobbs UUL IV. Produced Water POD ULSTR Location and Description POD 0021850 Unit F, Sec. 7, T20S, R38E, Produced water to WMU SWD No. 1 V. Well Completion Data ²⁷ TD 25 Spud Date Ready Date ²⁸ PBTD ²⁹ Perforations 30 DHC, MC HOB-0102A B 8/27/2004 1/30/2005 7650 6992 6515'-6665' 31 Hole Size 32 Casing & Tubing Size 33 Depth Set 34 Sacks Cement 11" 8 5/8" 1513 750 sx Class C 7 7/8" 5 1/2" 7164' 2000 sx Class C / 500 sx Class H VI. Well Test Data 35 Date New Oil 37 Test Date ³⁸ Test Length Gas Delivery Date ³⁹ Tbg. Pressure 6 Csg. Pressure 1/30/2005 1/30/2005 2/1/2005 24 hrs 41 Choke Size ⁴² Oil 43 Water 44 Gas 45 AOF 46 Test Method 10/64ths 49/143 75/220 11/114 Pumping OIL CONSERVATOR DIVINION SIGNED BY ⁴⁷ I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and PAUL F. KAUTZ complete to the dest of my knowledge and belief. PETROLEUM ENGINEEP Approved by: Printed name: Title: Carol J. Moore Title: Approval Date: Senior Advisor, Regulatory APR 2 7 2005 E-mail Address: cmoore@hess.com Phone:

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Revised June 10, 2003

Form C-104

District III 1000 Rio Brazos District IV	Rd., Azt	ec, NM	37410					on Divisio Francis D				Suor	шт ю Аррг	5 Copies			
1220 S. St. Franc	ois Dr., S	anta Fe, l	NM 875	05 BOR 150		Santa	Fe, NI	M 87505	T110	D177 /	. T. I.O. N			AMENDED REPORT			
I. REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE Operator name and Address Amerada Hess Corporation P. O. Box 840 Seminole, Texas 79360 API Number 30 - 025-36815 Property Code 25890 Seminole, Texas 79360 Property Code 25890 Fred Turner Jr. B								AND AU آخر _ا	<u>THO</u>	² OGRID Number 000495							
Seminole, Texas 79360								ATED HAS BEE			³ Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date						
⁴ API Numb	er		⁵ Pool	Name			- C.	CHI OF OW			Downhole Commingle / 1/30/2005 6 Pool Code						
30 - 025-36815 West Nadine Paddock								Blinebry	'A	F YOU 47400							
⁷ Property C 25890			° Pro	perty Nan	ne Fred Tui	rner Jr	. В			•	DO M	2/6	Vell Numbe ••>>8	er			
	Surface Location											~~~		10			
Ul or lot no. Section Tow O 17 2			vnship 20S	Range 38E	Lot.Idn	ı	st from the North		h Line	1	Feet from the 1980		West (ine East	County Lea			
11 Bo							L		, <u>Lou</u>								
UL or lot no.	Sectio	n Tov	vnship	Range	Lot Idn	n Feet from th		ne North/South line						County			
12 Lse Code	13 Pro	ducing M Code P	ethod		Gas Connection Date 12/6/2004			ermit Number 16			C-129 Effective Date			¹⁷ C-129 Expiration Date			
III. Oil a		as Tra															
18 Transpoi OGRID			¹⁹ Transporter Name and Address					POD	/G 22 POD ULSTR and Descrip								
015694		Navajo Refining Co.					1009	99		Unit I, Sec. 18, T20S, R38E.							
0.55	P.C		30x 159 a, NM	88211 		1	100999 O				Fred Turner Jr. B Facility						
024650			•		c. LTD P	TR	0088	008886 G			Dynegy Meter No. 1115						
				na, Ste. 5 as 77002		2	10.56 %	7.36									
					•						·						
								<u> </u>						Оp.			
***						5.00	讲讀							Hobbs			
IV. Proc	duced '	Water												000			
²³ POD 0021850					Location 7, T20S,			n ed water to	WMU :	1 DWS	No. 1						
V. Well														20			
²⁵ Spud Da 8/27/20	04		Ready 1/30/2	2005		²⁷ TD 7650	6992'				⁹ Perfora 5893'-6		32' HOB-0102 A B				
³¹ H	:	+	32 Casin	g & Tubir	ng Size	ize 33 Depth S			<u>et</u>			³⁴ Sacks Cement					
	11"		8 5/8"					1513'			750 sx 0			Class C			
7 7/8"					5 1/2"		7164'			2000 sx			sx Class	Class C / 500 sx Class H			
VI. Well			. D. P.	D . 4 .	37 .	T P	-4- 1	38 🚓	4 T	.1.	39	1 - 5		40 C . D			
1/30/200	1/30/2005		1/30/2				5 24 hrs					Tbg. Pressure		⁴⁰ Csg. Pressure 84			
41 Choke Size			+			Wate	- 1	⁴⁴ Gas			45		7	46 Test Method			
10/64ths 41/143 64/220 47 I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division							31/114 Pumping OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION										
been complied complete to th Signature:	l with ar	nd that t	he infoi	mation gi	ven above	Division is true	and	Approved by	·:					1			
Printed name:			Approved by: ORIGINAL SIGNED BY Title: PETROLEUM FNGINE: Approval Date:														
Title:	Senio	r Advis	or, Re	gulatory				APR 2 7 2005									
E-mail Addres		re@he:							MPR	(2	7 20	05					
Date: 2/23/20	005		Ph	one: (43:	2)758-67	38											